
New Holland Hogs Vintage Hogs
NewHolland Sales Stables

New Holland,PA
Monday, Dec. 8,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
Today 1111
Last Monday 730
Last Year 1514

Paradise, PA
Thursday, Dec. 4,1986

Report supplied byAuction
I’s and 2’s, 220-260 lbs., 49.75-

54.50; Sows, 260410 lbs., 30.00
43.00; Boars, 470405 lbs., 38.00
39.25.

TREND: Compared to last
Mondaybarrows and gilts weak to
50 lower, instances 76 lower.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Dec. 8,1986

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 54.50-56.00; US 1 210-245
lbs. 57.00-59.00; US 1-3 200-255 lb.
53.00-54.50; US 3-4 Few 220-250 lb.
51.50-52.50.

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 75-
1.50 lower; sows uneven, 350-500 lb.
steady to 1.00 lower, 500450 lb.
2.00-3.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 55.00-55.75; US 1 210-245
lb. 57.0059.00; US 1-3 200255 lb.
54.0054.75; US 2-4 220260 lb. 53.00
54.00; 260285 lb. 50.0053.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 350500 lb. 39.00
44.50; US 1-3 500650 lb. 43.5045.50.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Dec. 11

3500 - Barrows & gilts
moderately slow, steady; buyers
price conscious on wts. over 240 lb.

US 1-3 200-250 lb. 53.00-53.75,
mostly 53.50-53.75.

Few 250-260 lb. 52.00-52.50. Wednesday, December 10,1986
HOGS; Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts 25-50 lower; sows
steadyto 1.00lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210245 lb. 54.5055.50; US 1 210240
lb. 56.0058.00; US 1-3 200255 lb.
54.0054.50; US 2-4 220265 lb. 53.00
54.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. .50-1.00
lower; over 500 lb. 1.50 lower.
(About 8%)

US 1-2 300-500 lbs. 43.0043.50.
US 1-3Over 500 lbs. 42.00-44.50.
BOARS: Over 300 lb. 39.50;

under 300 lb. 37.5038.00.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Dec. 11

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 38.00
44.00; US 1-3500650lb. 43.0044.50.

2200 • Barrows St gilts fairly
active, mostly steady, instances
.50 higher.

US 1-2220240 lb. 53.5054.50, bulk
53.5054.00.

US 1-3 200250 lb. 52.5053.50.
SOWS: .501.00 lower. (19%).
US 1-3 350-650 lbs. 43.5044.00.
BOARS: Over 350 lb. 41.25;

under350 lb. 40.0040.50.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, Dec. 10,1986
Report Supplied by Auction

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00 to
mostly 10.00higher, instances 15.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and soldby the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 6 hd. 17 lbs. 190.00; 97 hd.
21-29 lbs. 150.00182.00; 238 hd. 3039
lbs. 122.00138.00; 212 hd. 4049 lbs.
103.00116.00; 14 hd. 44 lbs. 126.00;
245 hd. 5059 lbs. 103.00115.00; 57
hd. 6069 lbs. 94.00101.00; 15 hd. 77-
82 lbs. 70.0067.00.

US 2:42 hd. 53-59 lbs. 95.0099.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Dec. 11,1986

650. Barrows & gilts moderately
active, under 260 lb. firm, over 260
lb. unevenly weak-1.00 lower,
instances 2.00 off over 300 lb.

US 1-3mostly 2-3235-260 lb. 53.50-
54.00.

US 2-3 260-275 lb. 50.50-53.50,
mostly 51.00-53.50.

SOWS: Active, steady, instances
1.00lower. (6%).

US 1-3440585 lb. 40.0042.00.
US 2-3 few 610670 lb. 46.0048.00.
BOARS: Over 300 lb. 39.00.

US 2-3; 24 hd. 19 lbs. 166.00; 31
hd. 26 lbs. 144.00; 60 hd. 30-39 lbs.
114.00-122.00; 79 lbs. 40-49 lbs. 94.00-
100.00; 49 hd. 51-56 lbs. 90.00-93.00;
28 hd. 63-71 lbs. 67.0564.00.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle
feeders two marketing days Give us a call for
advice and marketing conditions.

MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us For the Marketing Edge

We are buying feeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off thefarm ★ ★ ★
Give us a call whether you are buying or selling

Trailerload of cattle outof Northern PA -

Charolais Crosses, weighing approx. 800 lbs.
Plus 200 head of other local cattle,

all weights.
DEC. 19th WILLBE THELAST SALE

OF 1986...Fir5t Sale Of 1987 Will
Be Held On Jan. 9,1987

WalterM. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Une Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

With The Times

Northeast

Chicken Parts

About a year ago the Northeast
Chicken Parts Market was
discontinued by our market
reporting service. Now by popular
demand, the report has been made
available again.

So look for the Northeast
Chicken Parts Marketreport today
and each following week in the
market pages.

CORN

528,000
SamePd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

DEC.
MAR. 87

517,000

50,000 1,201,000 82,000

MAY

JULY
sept!

58,000 1,242,000 93,000

DEC,

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Dec. 5 through Thursday, Dec. 11)

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,

162 161V2 158%
1703/4 172 170/4 170Vz 167Ms
177l i 178*/4 176*/2 177
1793/4 IBOV2 179*4 1793/4

182% 180 1803/4

186 186V2 1833/4 185

1733/4

176%

183%

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,

JAN
MAR. 87

497*/2 496 491 3/4 4933/4 4883/4

500*/2 4993/4 496V4 498*4 493*/2
MAY 503 3 /4 503Vz 500*/4 502

505■ILL.
AUG.

505Vz 505*4 502%
504V4 504 501Vz 504V2

SEP. 497*/2 496 495

497%

499 3 /4
497 494Vz

WHEAT
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS

285 284% 279 279% 279%

MAR. 87 282 282% 277% 278% 276%
MAY 267 2673/ 4 265% 2643/4 263
JULY 249 248% 246% 245% 245%
SEPT, 2493/4 249% 248% 247%

CHICAGO CATTLE
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

DEC. 61.40 60.45 60.47 60.25 60.57
FEB. 57.37 56.60 57.05 56.85 57.07
APR, 57.05 56.72 57.22 57.02 57.15
JUN. 56.37 56.17 56.55 56.37 56.52
AUG. 55.55 55.52 55.60 55.35 55.40

NOV. 497% 497% 496% 498% 496 5440 54.30 54.35 54.20 54.20

SOYBEAN MEAL CHICAGO HOGS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,

DEC. 145.50 146.30 145.50 145.50 144.60 DEC.
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
56.27 56.07 55.47 56.00 55.60

JAN. 87 145.60 146.20 145.50 145.30 144.30 FEB. 87 52.55 52.00 51.87 52.25 51.65
MAR. 145.90 146.10 145.70 145.40 144.50 APR, 46.97 46.22 46.50 46.90 46.65
MAY 146.60 146.30 146.20 145.80 144.80 juN.

JULY 147.00 147.00 146.80 146.30 145.40 jul.
48.75 48.12 48.27 48.67 48.47

AUG,
48.20 47.65 47.27 48.15 47.92

147.10 147.20 147.00 146.50 145.90 AUG. 45.30 44.62 44.85 45.05 44.90
lEPT. 147.20 147.20 147.20 146.80 146.50 OCT. 41.85

Column

41.62 41.20 41.30

in this issue
Four Sections

Now is the Time
The Dairy Business
Ida s Notebook
On Being a Farm Wife
The Micro Way
Have You Heard7

Forest On Fowl
Brockett s Ag Advice

Peaartments
Editorial
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
The Bull etm Board
Mailbox Markets
Sale Reports
Public AuctionRegister

AlO
AlO

825 CIO
D 2
D 6
DU
Dl5
D2l
D 22

Features

Daily
Garden Spot Sale
World Trade Markets
Lancaster Co DHIA Awards
Lehigh Co Holstein Club
Berks Co DHIA Awards
Jefferson Co Top DHIA Herd
Buy out Report
Bucks Co DHIA Awards
Dairy Sales and Dispersals

Lehigh Northampton Extension
Merger A22

Chester Co Extension Directors A29
Farm Credit Meeting A3O
Special No Till Section C 2 C8
No Till Conference C 2 C3
Turkey Production D 4

Home end Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook s Question Corner
Howard Co 4 H Achievement

B 2
B 6
B 8

Night
Kid s Korner
Farm Women News
Indiana Co 4 H Achievement

Night 816
Sycamore Springs 818
Lebanon Co 4 H Dairy Awards 820

B 9
810
812

1467
1082
941

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 12/11/80

WeekToDate (Est.)

523,000
SamePd.Lt.Wk. (Est.)

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Pacamler 13,1M5-A3

EstimatedDaily Livestock J
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

48,000 1,200,000 87,000


